Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|--------------------------------------|-------|--------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| N | | | ame | Execution Date | |
| MOHIT KRIPALANI 04/25 | | | | 04/25/2008 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | 2048450 Ontario Inc., d.b.a Datatech | | | | |
| Street Address: | 560 Denison Street, Unit 5 | | | | |
| City: | Markham,ON | | | | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | L3R 2M8 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number | | | | | |
| Application Number: 29317 | | 93173 | | | |
| Application Number: 29317379 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 2000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | |
| Fax Number:(416)361-1398Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:416-364-7311Email:tsinnott@bereskinparr.comCorrespondent Name:Bereskin & ParrAddress Line 1:40 King Street WestAddress Line 4:Toronto, CANADA M5H 3Y2 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 14227-45/TJS | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Timothy J. Sinnott | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, MOHIT KRIPALANI, whose full post office address is 10 Mayberry Court, Markham, Ontario L3P 6J4, Canada (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design described in an application entitled DIGITAL PHOTO VIEWER for Design Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date;

AND WHEREAS 2048450 Ontario Inc., d.b.a. Datatech, whose full post office address is 560 Denison Street, Unit 5, Markham, Ontario, L3R 2M8, Canada, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said design, the said application and in and to any Design Letters Patent, Canadian Industrial Design Registration, or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred unto the said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said design in the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries, including the rights to the said application, corresponding Canadian and foreign applications, all Design Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of the said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application.

The Assignor hereby agrees to do without further consideration all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain design patents for the said design and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Letters Patent to the said Assignee, for its sole

PATENT REEL: 020878 FRAME: 0655 use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Design Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor hereby grants the firm of Bereskin & Parr (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this 25 day of Apr , 2008, at Markham, Ontario, Canada.

Bhaver Jilker. Witness BHARAT JILKA. SIPINE BOUGH MANOR RICHADONO HILL ON . LAS IAC.

Mohit Kripalani

B&P File No. 14227-45

> PATENT REEL: 020878 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 04/30/2008